Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1977 Senate Bill 129

Date published: September 23, 1977

## CHAPTER 91, Laws of 1977

AN ACT prohibiting the department of industry, labor and human relations from promulgating daily overtime pay standards for one year.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

CHAPTER 91

SECTION 1. Daily overtime pay standards. (1) The department of industry, labor and human relations may not promulgate rules establishing daily overtime pay standards.

(2) This act shall expire one year after the effective date of this act.

553